GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1937
ANSWERED ON:08.03.2013

NATIONAL ACTION PLAN FOR IMPROVING CHILD SEX RATIO
Antony Shri Anto

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has formulated/proposes to formulate National Action Plan for Improving Child Sex Ratio in the country;
(b) if so, the details and the salient features thereof:and

(c) the present status of the said plan and the time by whichiitis likely to be implemented?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATIKRISHNA TIRATH)

(@) (b) & (c): The Inter-Ministerial Coordination Committee (IMCC) of the National Mission for Empowerment of Women (NMEW)
headed by the Cabinet Secretary deliberated on issue of Child Sex Ratio (CSR) on 17th October, 2012. As a follow-up to this, a
working group under the Secretary, Ministry of Women and Child Development has been formed for preparing a National Action Plan
for Improving Child Sex Ratio (CSR) taking into account the recommendations of the National Advisory Council and Sectoral
Innovation Council. The working group has already metthrice and has organized a one day National Level Consultation with
stakeholders on 8th January, 2013. Four Regional Consultations on specific aspects of the issue have also been held.
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